YFB5 系列高效率粉尘防爆型
三相异步电动机（机座号 71~355）
YFB5 SERIES HIGH EFFICIENCY DUST
EXPLOSION-PROOF
THREE PHASE INDUCTONMOTRS
(Frame 71-355)
使 用 说 明 书
Maintenance Instruction

爆炸性粉尘场所，作一般传动用。其防爆标志为 Ex tb IIIC T130℃ Db。该系列效率符合 GB18613-
2020（1 级能效）。
1.1 型号说明
 Y  FB 5 - 132S2 - 2
                               极数
                               132 中心高 S 短机座 2 号铁心
                               第 5 次改型设计
                               粉尘防爆型
                               三相异步电动机
1.2 防爆标志说明（举例）
  Ex  tb   IIIC  T130℃  Db
                               设备保护级别
                               设备最高表面温度
                               设备类别（粉尘类）
                               外壳保护级别
                               防爆标志
2 电动机的主要规格及安装结构型式
2.1 电动机的机座号与转速及功率的对应关系见表 1。
表 1
机座号
同 步 转 速  r/min
3000 1500 1000 750 600
功 率 kW
71M1 0.37 0.25 0.18
-
71M2 0.55 0.37 0.25
衷心感谢您选购、使用皖南电机。
在使用电动机之前，请扫码仔细阅读本说明书，以便您正确的使用和维护。
2
机座号
同 步 转 速  r/min
3000 1500 1000 750 600
功 率 kW
80M1 0.75 0.55 0.37 0.18
－
80M2 1.1 0.75 0.55 0.25
90S 1.5 1.1 0.75 0.37
90L 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.55
100L1
3
2.2
1.5
0.75
100L2 3 1.1
112M 4 4 2.2 1.5
132S1 5.5
5.5 3 2.2
132S2 7.5
132M1
- 7.5
4
3
 5.5
160M1 11 11 7.5 4
－
160M2 15 5.5
160L 18.5 15 11 7.5
180M 22 18.5 - -
180L - 22 15 11
200L1 30 30 18.5 15
200L2 37 22
225S - 37 - 18.5
225M 45 45 30 22
250M 55 55 37 30
280S 75 75 45 37
280M 90 90 55 45
315S 110 110 75 55 45
315M 132 132 90 75 55
315L1 160 160 110 90 75
315L2 200 200 132 110 90
355S1 185 185
160 132 90
355S2 200 200

dust for driving. Ex-code is Ex tb IIIC T130℃ Db. Motor efficiency meets Grade 1 value of standard
GB18613.2020
1.1 Type Designation
   Y   FB  5  -  132  S2  - 4
                                                        Pole
                                                        Stator core (Short size 2rd length)
                                                        Frame size
                                                        4th design
                                                        Dust explosion-proof
                                                        Induction motor
1.2 Ex-code Illustration
    Ex  tb  IIIC  T130℃  Db
                                                        Protection equipment
                                                        Max surface temperature
                                                        Dust type equipment
                                                        Casing Protection grade
                                                        Explosion-proof
2 Motor specification and mounting type
2.1 Motor frame’s relation to power and speed see table 1
 Table 1
Frame Size
Synchronous speed   r/min
3000 1500 1000 750 600
Power  kW
71M1 0.37 0.25 0.18 -
-71M2 0.55 0.37 0.25 -
80M1 0.75 0.55 0.37 0.18
We are truly grateful for your purchasing of Wannan Motors. Before using the motor, please
scan the QR code to read the manual so as to use and maintain the motor in a right way.
11
80M2 1.1 0.75 0.55 0.25
90S 1.5 1.1 0.75 0.37
90L 2.2 1.5 1.1 0.55
100L1
3
2.2
1.5
0.75
100L2 3 1.1
112M 4 4 2.2 1.5
132S1 5.5
5.5 3 2.2
132S2 7.5
132M1
- 7.5
4
3
132M2 5.5
160M1 11
11 7.5
4
160M2 15 5.5
160L 18.5 15 11 7.5
180M 22 18.5 - -
180L - 22 15 11
200L1 30
30
18.5
15
200L2 37 22
225S - 37 - 18.5
225M 45 45 30 22
250M 55 55 37 30
280S 75 75 45 37
280M 90 90 55 45
315S 110 110 75 55 45
315M 132 132 90 75 55
315L1 160 160 110 90 75
315L2 200 200 132 110 90
355S1 185 185
160 132 90
355S2 200 200
355M1 220 220 185